## RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUND OF \$341.60 FOR UCC PERMIT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 6343 GRANT AVENUE, PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08110

WHEREAS, Sunrun Installation Services at 202 Commerce Drive Ste. 7 Moorestown, NJ 08057, paid for a UCC Permit for 6343 Grant Ave, Pennsauken, NJ 08109 in the amount of \$427.00 minus the 20% Plan Review Fee of \$85.40 and;

WHEREAS, The Construction Official of the Township of Pennsauken is satisfied that the fee for the UCC Permit be refunded for the property known as 6343 Grant Ave, Pennsauken, NJ 08109 the contractor will not be installing Solar Panels, and therefore deems the applicant is entitled to a \$427.00 refund minus the 20% Plan Review Fee of \$85.40

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden and State of New Jersey that the sum of \$341.60 is returned to Sunrun Installation Services 202 Commerce Drive Ste.7 Moorestown, NJ 08057.

CERTIFIED COPY of this resolution will be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the Applicant, Construction Official and the Supervisor of Building Deptment.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: